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Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Importação uruguaia da Argentina 

Planilha - Variável: 
MURARS2A 
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Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares CIF 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das importações agrega os produtos importados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.
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MURARS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC2-00		525,559		642,701		733,841		647,723		647,953		590,122		413,188		447,287		563,968		694,493		885,575		1,086,008		1,923,565		1,280,533

		ISIC2-15		105,169		124,871		140,913		132,068		129,021		115,178		61,576		68,028		79,761		103,697		123,305		157,620		217,559		209,622

		ISIC2-16		490		768		2,632		2,318		2,691		5,143		3,321		2,865		4,172		3,703		4,985		4,097		4,336		4,161

		ISIC2-17		17,359		21,186		18,281		16,540		13,380		11,068		5,316		7,467		14,772		19,637		20,999		24,758		29,446		24,513

		ISIC2-18		5,653		7,775		7,327		6,299		4,429		4,005		1,417		2,937		6,083		8,791		11,180		13,590		17,218		13,822

		ISIC2-19		36,368		27,701		32,483		23,020		40,844		40,414		24,480		22,312		23,512		31,192		37,960		30,649		42,168		23,912

		ISIC2-20		4,878		6,681		7,697		6,026		4,442		4,056		2,247		2,478		4,127		5,517		7,619		8,789		11,589		9,779

		ISIC2-21		26,934		37,090		43,909		38,011		38,430		40,310		23,747		23,095		29,573		27,634		34,622		36,289		45,890		43,526

		ISIC2-22		4,090		6,134		7,682		8,256		6,560		7,308		2,896		2,507		3,949		5,486		5,867		7,501		8,236		7,474

		ISIC2-23		16,553		8,256		4,922		11,689		11,310		9,477		72,243		83,701		57,812		48,055		111,290		208,051		731,127		236,835

		ISIC2-24		128,217		153,965		169,830		162,813		171,989		170,883		116,629		128,349		172,612		205,630		241,373		254,762		333,943		293,387

		ISIC2-25		25,970		30,341		36,814		39,450		41,212		37,376		23,770		26,648		32,954		43,539		47,772		53,688		76,039		68,540

		ISIC2-26		16,452		20,191		22,803		20,269		20,085		17,682		9,630		10,029		14,578		18,985		22,219		25,755		31,883		27,267

		ISIC2-27		25,718		36,187		35,955		28,077		26,608		24,936		16,645		18,733		37,760		47,687		59,327		68,811		99,815		55,098

		ISIC2-28		13,580		13,019		15,624		14,963		12,791		9,659		6,332		5,369		8,750		14,203		19,896		20,983		31,267		37,898

		ISIC2-29		38,394		34,318		38,662		31,509		26,753		23,864		13,742		17,002		28,546		35,188		46,847		67,034		101,709		85,624

		ISIC2-30		710		3,135		5,079		4,870		2,054		1,507		474		1,114		423		238		286		316		518		591

		ISIC2-31		11,371		35,428		30,327		17,011		13,346		11,931		10,320		8,599		10,767		14,775		18,352		16,787		26,336		29,006

		ISIC2-32		11,975		12,809		7,944		7,889		7,372		2,433		1,418		664		519		3,775		4,707		7,626		7,907		5,874

		ISIC2-33		2,276		4,440		3,428		3,859		3,510		4,368		1,804		1,900		2,886		2,532		2,926		3,793		6,532		6,990

		ISIC2-34		23,686		46,012		88,026		58,678		59,686		41,379		12,173		8,914		23,942		45,437		51,968		61,707		81,989		78,631

		ISIC2-35		3,654		3,770		3,325		2,257		1,818		803		250		536		302		328		792		985		1,119		957

		ISIC2-36		6,062		8,624		10,178		11,851		9,622		6,342		2,758		4,040		6,169		8,465		11,287		12,419		16,937		17,027
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MURARS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC2-00		525,559		642,701		733,841		647,723		647,953		590,122		413,188		447,287		563,968		694,493		885,575

		ISIC2-15		105,169		124,871		140,913		132,068		129,021		115,178		61,576		68,028		79,761		103,697		123,305

		ISIC2-16		490		768		2,632		2,318		2,691		5,143		3,321		2,865		4,172		3,703		4,985

		ISIC2-17		17,359		21,186		18,281		16,540		13,380		11,068		5,316		7,467		14,772		19,637		20,999

		ISIC2-18		5,653		7,775		7,327		6,299		4,429		4,005		1,417		2,937		6,083		8,791		11,180

		ISIC2-19		36,368		27,701		32,483		23,020		40,844		40,414		24,480		22,312		23,512		31,192		37,960

		ISIC2-20		4,878		6,681		7,697		6,026		4,442		4,056		2,247		2,478		4,127		5,517		7,619

		ISIC2-21		26,934		37,090		43,909		38,011		38,430		40,310		23,747		23,095		29,573		27,634		34,622

		ISIC2-22		4,090		6,134		7,682		8,256		6,560		7,308		2,896		2,507		3,949		5,486		5,867

		ISIC2-23		16,553		8,256		4,922		11,689		11,310		9,477		72,243		83,701		57,812		48,055		111,290

		ISIC2-24		128,217		153,965		169,830		162,813		171,989		170,883		116,629		128,349		172,612		205,630		241,373

		ISIC2-25		25,970		30,341		36,814		39,450		41,212		37,376		23,770		26,648		32,954		43,539		47,772

		ISIC2-26		16,452		20,191		22,803		20,269		20,085		17,682		9,630		10,029		14,578		18,985		22,219

		ISIC2-27		25,718		36,187		35,955		28,077		26,608		24,936		16,645		18,733		37,760		47,687		59,327

		ISIC2-28		13,580		13,019		15,624		14,963		12,791		9,659		6,332		5,369		8,750		14,203		19,896

		ISIC2-29		38,394		34,318		38,662		31,509		26,753		23,864		13,742		17,002		28,546		35,188		46,847

		ISIC2-30		710		3,135		5,079		4,870		2,054		1,507		474		1,114		423		238		286

		ISIC2-31		11,371		35,428		30,327		17,011		13,346		11,931		10,320		8,599		10,767		14,775		18,352

		ISIC2-32		11,975		12,809		7,944		7,889		7,372		2,433		1,418		664		519		3,775		4,707

		ISIC2-33		2,276		4,440		3,428		3,859		3,510		4,368		1,804		1,900		2,886		2,532		2,926

		ISIC2-34		23,686		46,012		88,026		58,678		59,686		41,379		12,173		8,914		23,942		45,437		51,968

		ISIC2-35		3,654		3,770		3,325		2,257		1,818		803		250		536		302		328		792

		ISIC2-36		6,062		8,624		10,178		11,851		9,622		6,342		2,758		4,040		6,169		8,465		11,287





